07-28-1999 RECORDAT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1594 Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trausing 101103791 Leading Congress of Copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: SATAIR A/S SATAIR USA, INC. Internal Address:____ □ Association ☐ Individual(s) Street Address: Amager Landevei 147 A ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: 2770 Kastrup State: ZIP:_____ Other_ ☐ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State DENMARK □ Assignment □ Merger □ Other_ Change of Name □ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation MO Other RE-RECORDAL OF ASSIGNMENT TO is attached: INCLUDE POWER OF ATT. & DOMESTIC REPR. (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: February 10, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1781674 Additional numbers attached?

Yes A No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Lanning G. Bryer Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,_40.00 Internal Address: Ladas & Parry ☼ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 26 West 61st Street Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: n/a New York 7/26/1999 DINGUYEN 00000169 1781674 **ZIP**: 10023 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 FC:481 40.00 DP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lanning G. Bryer July 20, 1999 Date Name of Person Signing -Signature 99 T 01-07-01 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

IN THE MATTER OF

Trademark SATAIR

Registration No.: 1781674

Dated: July 13, 1993

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Ladas & Parry, whose postal address is 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH

ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN

FREDERICK REICHWALD

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

MARY A. MOY

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to transact all business in the Patent Office in connection with the subject registration.

SATAIR A/S

John Stær

fanaging Director

10. tebruary 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001934 FRAME: 0712

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **SATAIR USA, INC.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Georgia, United States of America, located at 727 Sullivan Road, Atlanta, Georgia 30349, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted and used the following Trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

SATAIR

No. 1781674 Dated: July 13, 1993

AND WHEREAS, SATAIR A/S, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Denmark, with an office at Amager Landevej 147 A, 2770 Kastrup, Denmark, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and registration thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 7 day of FEBRUARY 19 **99**.

SATAIR USA, INC.

[Corporate Seal]

MANAGING DIRECTOR [Title]

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA]

STATE OF GEORGIA] SS:

COUNTY OF CLAYTON]

on this day of to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the of the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he/she knows the seal of said corporation; that the said seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by like order.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001934 FRAME: 0714